ITEM NO. \*8

October 16, 2020

## ERRATA SHEET

ORDER NO. R8-2020-0044

Waste Discharge Requirements for San Bernardino County Environmental Management Division, Flood Control District

Cucamonga Basins Nos. 6, 7, and 8 Maintenance Project City of Upland, San Bernardino County

(Language added is <u>underlined</u>) (Language deleted is <del>struck out</del>)

- 1. Order No. R8-2020-0044, correct the total page numbers to 14 instead of 15.
- 2. Order No. R8-2020-0044, page 5 of 15, make the following corrections to Finding No. 3, second bullet.
  - Basin 7 (Attachment D) is considered to include the rock-lined Connector Channel segment from Colonies Parkway to Califlora Street. Farther downstream of Califlora Street, Basin 7 itself is a vegetated depression northwest of the intersection of Tanglewood Avenue and Hummingbird Lane. A triple-box culvert beneath that intersection connects Basin 7 to downstream Basin 8 (County Basin ID No. 1-304-4B; APN 1044-641-22 and APN 1044-641-23; Latitude 34.125937° N, Longitude 117.626882° W).
- 3. Order No. R8-2020-0044, page 11 of 15, delete No. 13 under **C. Provisions** and re-number the provisions thereafter.
  - 13. The discharger shall submit a "Request for Notice of Completion of Discharges Letter" following completion of active Project construction activities, including any required restoration and discharger-responsible mitigation. This request shall be submitted to the Santa Ana Water Board staff within thirty (30) days following completion of all Project construction activities. Upon acceptance of the request, Santa Ana Water Board staff will issue to the discharger a "Notice of Completion of Discharges Letter," which will end the active discharge period and, if appropriate, associated annual fees.

- 4. Order No. R8-2020-0044, page 11 of 15, make the following corrections to No. 14 under **C. Provisions**.
  - 14. In the event that ongoing maintenance by the discharger ceases, ∓the discharger shall submit a "Request for Notice of Project Complete Letter" when construction-maintenance and any required post-construction maintenance monitoring is complete and no further Project activities will occur. This request shall be submitted to Santa Ana Water Board staff within thirty (30) days-following completion of all Project activities. Upon approval of the request, Santa Ana Water Board staff will issue to the discharger a "Notice of Project Complete Letter," which will end the post-discharge monitoring period and associated annual fees.